HOCHIMINH STOCK EXCHANGE WELCOMES THE FIRST TRADING DAY OF TRUONG THINH ENERGY INVESTMENT JOINT STOCK COMPANY



On 10/12/2018, Truong Thinh Energy Investment Joint Stock Company officially listed **28,490,400** shares at Hochiminh Stock Exchange (HOSE), with the stock code is **TTE** and the total value of listed shares reached over VND 284 Bil.

Truong Thinh Energy Investment Joint Stock Company, formerly known as Dak Nong Hydropower Joint Stock Company, was separated from Tan Phat Joint Stock Company and registered for the first time in 2014 with initial charter capital of VND 25,384 Bil. In 2017, Dak Ne Hydropower Joint Stock Company has changed its name to Truong Thinh Energy Investment Joint Stock Company. The company's main business is manufacturing, distributing and transmitting electricity through four hydropower factories. After 3 times of capital increase, the company's current charter capital reaches more than VND 284 Bil, the profit after tax of 2017 and the first 9 months of 2018 is VND 17.5 Bil dong and VND 20.6 Bil respectively.

After finishing the examination process, on 26/11/2018, Hochiminh Stock Exchange issued the Decision No.487/QD-SGDHCM on listing shares of Truong Thinh Energy Investment Joint Stock Company with the reference price of **VND 13,500/ share** and the volatility of +/-20% on the first trading day.

(Source: www.hsx.vn)